
2017/18 Expenditure Exclusions Approved  
at the September 8, 2017 State Board Meeting  

 
Recommendation 1 
Distance Education Courses [Section 79-1028.01(1)(d)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
03-0500 Arthur County Schools $35,189.00  
10-0069 Ravenna Public Schools $30,000.00 

 
Recommendation 2 
Early Childhood Education Grants [Section 79-1028.01(2)(c)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
69-0055 Loomis Public Schools $101,055.00  

 
Recommendation 3 
Native American Impact Aid [Section 79-1028.01(1)(j)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
87-0017 Winnebago Public Schools $3,100,000.00 

 
Recommendation 4 
Reimbursement for Wards of the Court [Section 79-1003(40) and 79-1028.01(1)(i)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
28-0001 Omaha Public Schools $350,000  

 
Recommendation 5 
Retirement Contribution Increase [Section 79-1028.01(1)(e)&(f)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
01-0018 Hastings Public Schools $689,749.00 
01-0090 Adams Central Public Schools $197,967.00 
02-0009 Neligh-Oakdale Public Schools $8,855.00 
02-0018 Elgin Public Schools $42,016.00 
10-0019 Shelton Public Schools $83,844.00 
10-0069 Ravenna Public Schools $85,703.00 
13-0032 Louisville Public Schools $105,296.00 
13-0097 Elmwood-Murdock Public Schools $82,131.00 
14-0008 Hartington-Newcastle Public Schools $77,593.00 
17-0009 Potter-Dix Public Schools $54,047.00 
21-0044 Ansley Public Schools $47,152.00 
21-0084 Sargent Public Schools $39,529.00 
21-0089 Arnold Public Schools $41,875.00 
21-0180 Callaway Public Schools $46,467.00 
22-0011 South Sioux City Community Schools $725,073.00 
23-0002 Chadron Public Schools $172,091.00 
25-0025 Creek Valley Schools $47,241.00 
27-0595 North Bend Central Public Schools $118,518.00 
28-0001 Omaha Public Schools $8,574,011.00 
28-0010 Elkhorn Public Schools $1,112,085.00 

Recommendation 5 (Continued) 
Retirement Contribution Increase [Section 79-1028.01(1)(e)&(f)] 



County-District Number School District Name 
Amount to be 

Approved 
28-0066 Westside Community Schools $986,700.00 
33-0018 Arapahoe-Holbrook Public Schools $59,961.00 
33-0021 Cambridge Public Schools $56,734.00 
39-0060 Central Valley Public School $73,011.00 
42-0002 Alma Public Schools $72,096.00 
45-0239 West Holt Public Schools $130,764.00 
52-0100 Keya Paha County Schools $29,707.00 
54-0096 Crofton Community School $74,968.00 
54-0576 Wausa Public Schools $42,980.00 
54-0586 Bloomfield Community Schools $44,254.00 
56-0001 North Platte Public Schools $723,213.00 
58-0025 Loup County Public Schools $37,750.00 
59-0013 Newman Grove Public Schools $42,587.00 
64-0029 Auburn Public Schools $141,854.00 
66-0027 Syracuse-Dunbar-Avoca Public Schools $146,341.00 
69-0055 Loomis Public Schools $50,600.00 
71-0001 Columbus Public Schools $646,016.00 
75-0100 Rock County Public Schools $52,566.00 
76-0002 Crete Public Schools $331,233.00 
77-0027 Papillion La-Vista Community Schools $1,586,634.00 
78-0009 Yutan Public Schools $87,835.00 
80-0005 Milford Public Schools $131,353.00 
83-0500 Sioux County Schools $45,540.00 
85-0060 Deshler Public Schools $39,576.00 
85-0070 Thayer Central Community Schools $75,500.00 
87-0001 Pender Public Schools $74,749.00 
90-0595 Winside Public Schools $56,427.00 
91-0074 Blue Hill Community Public Schools $64,735.00 

 
Recommendation 6 
Short-Term Borrowings [Section 79-1003(40) and 79-1028.01(1)(i)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
28-0066 Westside Community Schools $10,000,000  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Recommendation 7 
Special Supplementary Grant [Section 79-1003(40) and 79-1028.01(1)(j)] 

2 
 



County-
District 
Number School District Name 

Amount to be 
Approved Source 

01-0018 Hastings Public Schools $165,000.00 Hastings Public Schools Foundation 

28-0001 Omaha Public Schools 

$12,000.00 Autism Action Partnership 

$128,713.00 Corp. for Public Broadcasting 

$12,500.00 Douglas County Board of Commissioners 

$36,685.00 Metropolitan Community College 

$7,500.00 University of Nebraska at Lincoln 

$1,500.00 
Various NE School Districts - Visiting Teachers 

Orientation 

$30,000.00 Big Red Keno 

$2,500,000.00 Boys/Girls of the Midlands 

$484,800.00 Buffett Early Childhood Fund 

$12,000.00 Conagra 

$75,000.00 Common Sense Media 

$2,500.00 Cox Communications 

$5,000.00 Dollar General 

$10,000.00 Friedman Family Foundation 

$10,000.00 George Haddix Foundation 

$10,000.00 Howard G. Buffett Foundation 

$1,000,000.00 KIOS FM Radio Station Donations 

$96,500.00 Leo A Day Company & Cox Communications 

$5,000.00 Lowes 

$140,100.00 Lozier Foundation 

$1,000.00 National Academy Foundation 

$2,500.00 National Council of Jewish Woman 

$75,000.00 Omaha Public Schools Foundation 

$3,000.00 Pacific Life Foundation 

$2,500.00 Target 

$7,500,000.00 UNMC 

$5,000.00 Verizon Wireless 

$40,000.00 William & Ruth Scott Foundation 

$12,000,000.00 Sherwood Foundation 

3 
 



Recommendation 7 (Continued) 
Special Supplementary Grant [Section 79-1003(40) and 79-1028.01(1)(j)] 

County-
District 
Number School District Name 

Amount to be 
Approved Source 

55-0161 
Raymond Central Public 

Schools $8,100,000.00 NDHHS - Public Water System Security Grant 

76-0002 Crete Public Schools 

$12,500.00 
Smithfield Foods dba Farmland Foods - 

District Adult Ed 

$50,000.00 
Smithfield Foods dba Farmland Foods - 

TeamMates 

$70,000.00 Crete Public Schools Trust 

78-0072 Mead Public Schools $400,000.00 
Nebraska Insurance Premium Bonding 

Corporation 

80-0005 Milford Public Schools $250,000.00 Anonymous Donor 
 
Recommendation 8 
Voluntary Termination Agreements [Section 79-1028.01(1)(g)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
27-0595 North Bend Central Public Schools $16,667.00  
28-0001 Omaha Public Schools $3,768,138.00  
28-0010 Elkhorn Public Schools $168,399.00  
28-0066 Westside Community Schools $140,463.00  
33-0021 Cambridge Public Schools $6,000.00  
56-0001 North Platte Public Schools $62,500.00  
59-0013 Newman Grove Public Schools $41,132.00  
64-0029 Auburn Public Schools $34,334.04 
71-0001 Columbus Public Schools $265,350.00  
76-0002 Crete Public Schools $24,010.00  
85-0070 Thayer Central Community Schools $35,288.00  
90-0595 Winside Public School $15,000.00  

 
 
 

4 
 


	Recommendation 1
	Distance Education Courses [Section 79-1028.01(1)(d)]
	Recommendation 2

